

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2020-0160

File ID: 2020-0160 Type: SAD Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2020-0160 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/24/2020

Final Action:

File Name: Request for Acceptance of the Certified Assessment

Roll for Michelson Road Paving Special Assessment

District

Title label: Request for Acceptance of the Certified Assessment Roll for Michelson Road Paving Special

Assessment District

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 05042020 Agenda Summary.pdf, CERTIFICATE Enactment Number:

Michelson Road Paving SAD.pdf, Certified Special

Assessment Roll.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2020-0160

Title

Request for Acceptance of the Certified Assessment Roll for Michelson Road Paving Special Assessment District

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the Certified Assessment Roll for the Michelson Road Paving Special Assessment District (SAD); directs the roll be filed with the City Clerk for examination, and sets the Public Hearing to confirm the Michelson Road Paving SAD for May 18, 2020; and

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council intends to adopt a resolution following the Public Hearing for the Michelson Road Paving SAD on May 18, 2020 to: bill and collect; setting of the interest rate; and, setting of the date interest begins.